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B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A001836248 TAPAS  SAHA Male No  1 1 UR  19  375.00  76.50  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001282792 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  2  1 2 SC  2  370.00  86.57  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301951 SHUBHAM  BARMAN Male No  3  2 3 SC  2  365.00  89.43  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125082 INDRANIL  PATRA Male No  4  3 4 SC  10  360.00  67.29  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275009 RESHIMOY  CHANDA Male No  5 5 UR  1  356.00  45.86  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818551 DEBAYAN  PANDA Male No  6 6 UR  11  355.00  93.86  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292328 NABIL UL SAFIK Male No  7  1 7 OBC-A  2  353.00  92.60  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252809 BAPAN  DAS Male No  8 8 UR  5  352.00  33.43  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977340 SOURABH  CHAKRABORTY Male No  9 9 UR  14  343.00  90.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001025 PUJA  RANA Female No  10  1 10 OBC-B  1  342.00  39.43  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285556 MOYNA  DEY Female No  11 11 UR  3  342.00  32.43  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001518072 SURYANDU  GANGULY Male No  12 12 UR  23  340.00  85.67  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194917 OMKAR  PATRA Male No  13 13 UR  1  340.00  85.14  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801837 SOUMYADIP  BHANJA Male No  14  4 14 SC  8  338.00  84.17  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Belda College,Paschim Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:06.32

MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000934194 SHRABANI  SASMAL Female No  15 15 UR  6  338.00  78.71  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001326202 PRAHALLAD  GIRI Male No  16 16 UR  1  337.00  70.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000901282 TARUN  MONDAL Male No  17  5 17 SC  10  336.00  87.33  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412570 PRITISH  BISWAS Male No  18  6 18 SC  3  335.00  47.71  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222062 SONALI  HALDER Female No  19  7 19 SC  15  334.00  85.33  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984054 SIKHA  SHARMA Female No  20  8 20 SC  2  333.00  46.29  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289978 SAHIL  SAIKH Male No  21 21 UR  15  331.00  71.29  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001866666 KHEALI  ROY Female No  22 22 UR  6  331.00  59.29  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277434 PARTHA SARATHI MAJEE Male No  23 23 UR  14  327.00  85.57  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436093 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  24  2 24 OBC-A  22  326.00  61.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350274 SHREYA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  3  326.00  31.86  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204315 NOORAINE  MUSHTAQUE Female No  26 26 UR  12  325.00  72.44  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154252 ASHRAF MAZHAR Male No  27 27 UR  21  323.00  80.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568655 SUMAN  DAS Male No  28 28 UR  2  323.00  38.14  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001077239 MIRA  SAREN Female No  29  1 29 ST  2  320.00  29.57  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480380 CHANCHAL  VERMA Female No  30 30 UR  11  319.00  77.43  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409498 SUBHAM  DUTTA Male No  31  2 31 OBC-B  2  319.00  63.86  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001465852 DEBASMITA  JANA Female No  32 32 UR  2  319.00  37.14  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972160 PARTHA PRATIM MALLIK Male No  33  1 33 EWS  15  318.00  70.29  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925136 SUBHAJIT  DEY Male No  34 34 UR  4  317.00  47.57  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092356 BISWAJIT  SAHA Male No  35  3 35 OBC-B  4  315.00  86.14  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931513 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  36  9 36 SC  2  314.00  43.14  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020118 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  37 37 UR  1  314.00  37.29  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927540 MONIDIPTA  CHAKMA Female No  38 38 UR  15  312.00  72.33  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434497 SARBESWAR  BERA Male No  39  10 39 SC  4  312.00  34.71  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294746 RONIT  SARKAR Male No  40  11 40 SC  2  311.00  35.14  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002184781 TITHILEKHA  DAS Female No  41 41 UR  25  310.00  85.50  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883249 PRADIP  OJHA Male No  42 42 UR  4  309.00  59.57  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001982828 RAJIB  KHATUA Male No  43 43 UR  5  308.00  86.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864049 NIRANJAN  BERA Male No  44 44 UR  4  307.00  64.57  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045085 PRADIP KUMAR MANDAL Male No  45 45 UR  13  307.00  56.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910513 DEBAJYOTI  JANA Male No  46 46 UR  1  304.00  42.14  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246093 ANSHUMAN  MONDAL Male No  47 47 UR  21  302.00  53.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786260 ANITA  JANA Female No  48  12 48 SC  2  301.00  61.57  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318949 PARTHIV  DAS Male No  49 49 UR  18  299.00  80.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321220 JOYDEB  PATRA Male No  50 50 UR  2  297.00  45.86  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311013 SATHI  GAYEN Female No  51  13 51 SC  3  296.00  44.14  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000396617 SRINJINI  BASU Female No  52 52 UR  8  294.00  62.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494395 SWAPAN KUMAR KISKU Male No  53  2 53 ST  7  292.00  38.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929258 SUJOY  DAS Male No  54  14 54 SC  4  290.00  70.60  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271026 SUDIPTA  MUKHERJEE Male No  55 55 UR  8  289.00  81.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255650 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  56 56 UR  6  288.00  39.57  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000332034 BISHWANATH  DAS Male No  57 57 UR  1  286.00  39.57  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000572622 AVRADIP  PURKAIT Male No  58  15 58 SC  17  285.00  67.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000850217 ARPAN  MANDAL Male No  59 59 UR  4  285.00  63.14  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623391 PRADIP  GHOSH Male No  60 60 UR  10  284.00  78.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136901 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  61 61 UR  10  284.00  74.63  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227446 ADITYA  HEMBROM Male No  62  3 62 ST  18  283.00  69.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355752 SRIMANTI  ROY Female No  63 63 UR  4  282.00  82.29  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001313975 PUSHKAR  ROY Male No  64 64 UR  3  282.00  33.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001694 ABIR  DAS Male No  65  16 65 SC  21  279.00  73.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787848 ABHISHEK  DAS Male No  66 66 UR  9  278.00  63.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831266 RUMANA  DUTTA Female No  67 67 UR  1  278.00  46.14  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236202 SAYANTANI  BISHAYEE Female No  68 68 UR  3  277.00  57.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651733 SUDHANSU  DEY Male No  69 69 UR  11  276.00  66.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130541 ABHISHEK  SAHANI Male No  70  17 70 SC  7  274.00  49.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002272573 ROHAN  KAMI Male No  71  18 71 SC  8  273.00  52.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185374 SAYAN  JANA Male No  72 72 UR  7  272.00  43.63  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892572 PARICHIT  MONDAL Male No  73 73 UR  5  270.00  40.43  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351996 SOUMEN  ROY Male No  74  19 74 SC  1  270.00  30.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164873 SUPRADIP  KUNDU Male No  75 75 UR  6  269.00  64.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462380 AYUSHMAN  DAS Male No  76  4 76 OBC-B  20  268.00  61.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137579 SUBHAJIT  BHUNIA Male No  77  20 77 SC  3  268.00  58.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609904 ABHIROOP  MISHRA Male No  78 78 UR  5  266.00  79.20  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061467 ARUP KUMAR DEY Male No  79  5 79 OBC-B  8  266.00  41.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137501 TULIKA  SEN Female No  80 80 UR  22  265.00  82.33  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406123 SUBHAJIT  SARKAR Male No  81 81 UR  25  264.00  74.33  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000343323 LABAKANTA  BARIK Male No  82 82 UR  1  264.00  39.14  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784746 ANIRUDDHA  DHARA Male No  83  21 83 SC  3  261.00  53.71  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199620 AKSHAY  PRAMANIK Male No  84  22 84 SC  20  258.00  60.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002418001 ARIP ALI SEKH Male No  85 85 UR  5  257.00  78.43  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000282350 MITALI  GIRI Female No  86 86 UR  3  257.00  77.14  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795605 KAZI ATIK SADIK Male No  87 87 UR  23  257.00  76.20  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226624 SAIKAT  PANDA Male No  88 88 UR  16  257.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620239 SK MISBAUR RAHAMAN Male No  89  3 89 OBC-A  4  257.00  60.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002087571 SOUHARDHYA  ISLAM Male No  90 90 UR  4  252.00  51.71  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002286779 DABBIRU  MOUNIKA Female No  91 91 UR  5  252.00  36.29  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386745 MAHBUB  ALAM Male No  92 92 UR  21  251.00  73.50  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332768 DIBYA JYOTI DUTTA Male No  93 93 UR  22  245.00  66.17  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923559 SOUMYAJIT  HANSDA Male No  94  4 94 ST  13  242.00  43.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985581 SREEJANI  GANGULY Female No  95  2 95 EWS  19  241.00  81.83  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893404 ANWESHA  DAS Female No  96  23 96 SC  1  238.00  35.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307532 MANISH  SUTRADHAR Male No  97 97 UR  22  236.00  76.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951686 SAYAN  ROY Male No  98  24 98 SC  4  236.00  64.63  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001949115 SAYAN  PURKAYASTHA Male No  99  25 99 SC  6  236.00  46.38  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335042 MUJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  100 100 UR  22  235.00  41.71  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692065 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  101 101 UR  1  230.00  37.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218312 SUBRATA  MUKHERJEE Male No  102 102 UR  6  224.00  60.71  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002343908 SHUBHADIP  ROY Male No  103 103 UR  8  222.00  56.71  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435032 ARIJIT  MURMU Male No  104  5 104 ST  22  214.00  50.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002284173 GOURAV  GHORAI Male No  105 105 UR  5  212.00  55.14  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299255 KARTICK  MONDAL Male No  106  26 106 SC  3  211.00  58.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879021 ARITRO  ROY Male No  107 107 UR  15  204.00  83.67  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706537 RUPAM  MAL Male No  108 108 UR  5  204.00  62.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002225814 SHUVADEEP  BAURI Male No  109  27 109 SC  2  197.00  40.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046669 E PRIYA Female No  110 110 UR  2  186.00  35.14  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287779 RITAM  BANERJEE Male No  111 111 UR  4  182.00  36.71  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041739 AKASH  SINGH Male No  112 112 UR  1  178.00  36.86  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002292328 NABIL UL SAFIK Male No  7  1 1 OBC-A  2  353.00  92.60  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436093 ABDUR RAJJAK   ALI KHAN Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  22  326.00  61.86  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620239 SK MISBAUR RAHAMAN Male No  89  3 3 OBC-A  4  257.00  60.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000001025 PUJA  RANA Female No  10  1 1 OBC-B  1  342.00  39.43  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409498 SUBHAM  DUTTA Male No  31  2 2 OBC-B  2  319.00  63.86  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092356 BISWAJIT  SAHA Male No  35  3 3 OBC-B  4  315.00  86.14  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001462380 AYUSHMAN  DAS Male No  76  4 4 OBC-B  20  268.00  61.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002061467 ARUP KUMAR DEY Male No  79  5 5 OBC-B  8  266.00  41.71  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001282792 SARTHAK  RUIDAS Male No  2  1 1 SC  2  370.00  86.57  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301951 SHUBHAM  BARMAN Male No  3  2 2 SC  2  365.00  89.43  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125082 INDRANIL  PATRA Male No  4  3 3 SC  10  360.00  67.29  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801837 SOUMYADIP  BHANJA Male No  14  4 4 SC  8  338.00  84.17  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000901282 TARUN  MONDAL Male No  17  5 5 SC  10  336.00  87.33  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412570 PRITISH  BISWAS Male No  18  6 6 SC  3  335.00  47.71  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222062 SONALI  HALDER Female No  19  7 7 SC  15  334.00  85.33  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984054 SIKHA  SHARMA Female No  20  8 8 SC  2  333.00  46.29  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931513 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  36  9 9 SC  2  314.00  43.14  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434497 SARBESWAR  BERA Male No  39  10 10 SC  4  312.00  34.71  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294746 RONIT  SARKAR Male No  40  11 11 SC  2  311.00  35.14  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786260 ANITA  JANA Female No  48  12 12 SC  2  301.00  61.57  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311013 SATHI  GAYEN Female No  51  13 13 SC  3  296.00  44.14  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929258 SUJOY  DAS Male No  54  14 14 SC  4  290.00  70.60  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000572622 AVRADIP  PURKAIT Male No  58  15 15 SC  17  285.00  67.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001694 ABIR  DAS Male No  65  16 16 SC  21  279.00  73.67  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130541 ABHISHEK  SAHANI Male No  70  17 17 SC  7  274.00  49.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002272573 ROHAN  KAMI Male No  71  18 18 SC  8  273.00  52.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351996 SOUMEN  ROY Male No  74  19 19 SC  1  270.00  30.29  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137579 SUBHAJIT  BHUNIA Male No  77  20 20 SC  3  268.00  58.14  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784746 ANIRUDDHA  DHARA Male No  83  21 21 SC  3  261.00  53.71  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199620 AKSHAY  PRAMANIK Male No  84  22 22 SC  20  258.00  60.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893404 ANWESHA  DAS Female No  96  23 23 SC  1  238.00  35.43  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951686 SAYAN  ROY Male No  98  24 24 SC  4  236.00  64.63  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949115 SAYAN  PURKAYASTHA Male No  99  25 25 SC  6  236.00  46.38  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299255 KARTICK  MONDAL Male No  106  26 26 SC  3  211.00  58.43  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002225814 SHUVADEEP  BAURI Male No  109  27 27 SC  2  197.00  40.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001077239 MIRA  SAREN Female No  29  1 1 ST  2  320.00  29.57  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494395 SWAPAN KUMAR KISKU Male No  53  2 2 ST  7  292.00  38.71  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227446 ADITYA  HEMBROM Male No  62  3 3 ST  18  283.00  69.67  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923559 SOUMYAJIT  HANSDA Male No  94  4 4 ST  13  242.00  43.29  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435032 ARIJIT  MURMU Male No  104  5 5 ST  22  214.00  50.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

B.A./B.SC/B.COM. (Honours with a core vocational subject) - Software Development

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001972160 PARTHA PRATIM MALLIK Male No  33  1 1 EWS  15  318.00  70.29  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985581 SREEJANI  GANGULY Female No  95  2 2 EWS  19  241.00  81.83  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


